COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT

T - Supervisory Technical and Business Administration Unit
Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount:2.8%



+3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 5k 3k 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 5%k 3k 3k %k >k %k %k 3%k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5% 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3% 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5%k 3 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3%k %k %k %k k %k

Graphics Supervisor

7935

#3k 3k 3k sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk 3k 3k 3k 5k 3k 3k sk 3k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk >k 5k 5k 3k 3k sk sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk %k 5k 3k 5k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k >k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k 3k %k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k 3%k 5%k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 3%k 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k %k 3k %k %k %k >k >k 5k %k %k k k kkk

91-79004

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Info Sys Oprns Mgr

1411

91-14143

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

94-14041

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

94-14142

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Step-01

$61.43
$4,914.40
$10,688.82
$128,265.84

$66.12
$5,289.60
$11,504.88
$138,058.56

$59.58
$4,766.40
$10,366.92
$124,403.04

$72.63
$5,810.40
$12,637.62
$151,651.44

Effective Date: 10/1/2025

Step-02

$64.86
$5,188.80
$11,285.64
$135,427.68

$69.81
$5,584.80
$12,146.94
$145,763.28

$62.90
$5,032.00
$10,944.60
$131,335.20

$76.68
$6,134.40
$13,342.32
$160,107.84

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
Increase Amount: 2.8%
T - Supervisory Technical and Business Administration Unit

Step-03

$68.48
$5,478.40
$11,915.52
$142,986.24

$73.70
$5,896.00
$12,823.80
$153,885.60

$66.41
$5,312.80
$11,555.34
$138,664.08

$80.96
$6,476.80
$14,087.04
$169,044.48

Step-04

$72.30
$5,784.00
$12,580.20
$150,962.40

$77.81
$6,224.80
$13,538.94
$162,467.28

$70.11
$5,608.80
$12,199.14
$146,389.68

$85.47
$6,837.60
$14,871.78
$178,461.36

Step-05

$76.33
$6,106.40
$13,281.42
$159,377.04

$82.15
$6,572.00
$14,294.10
$171,529.20

$74.02
$5,921.60
$12,879.48
$154,553.76

$90.24
$7,219.20
$15,701.76
$188,421.12

Page 1



+3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 5k 3k 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 5%k 3k 3k %k >k %k %k 3%k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5% 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3% 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5%k 3 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3%k %k %k %k k %k

Pl Cvl Engg Drftg Tchn

7219

72-72035 1

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

72-72036 1

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

72-72065 1

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

93-72015

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Step-01

$64.48
$5,158.40
$11,219.52
$134,634.24

$64.48
$5,158.40
$11,219.52
$134,634.24

$64.48
$5,158.40
$11,219.52
$134,634.24

$57.85
$4,628.00
$10,065.90
$120,790.80

Effective Date: 10/1/2025

Step-02

$68.08
$5,446.40
$11,845.92
$142,151.04

$68.08
$5,446.40
$11,845.92
$142,151.04

$68.08
$5,446.40
$11,845.92
$142,151.04

$61.08
$4,886.40
$10,627.92
$127,535.04

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
Increase Amount: 2.8%
T - Supervisory Technical and Business Administration Unit

Step-03

$71.88
$5,750.40
$12,507.12
$150,085.44

$71.88
$5,750.40
$12,507.12
$150,085.44

$71.88
$5,750.40
$12,507.12
$150,085.44

$64.49
$5,159.20
$11,221.26
$134,655.12

Step-04

$75.89
$6,071.20
$13,204.86
$158,458.32

$75.89
$6,071.20
$13,204.86
$158,458.32

$75.89
$6,071.20
$13,204.86
$158,458.32

$68.09
$5,447.20
$11,847.66
$142,171.92

Step-05

$80.12
$6,409.60
$13,940.88
$167,290.56

$80.12
$6,409.60
$13,940.88
$167,290.56

$80.12
$6,409.60
$13,940.88
$167,290.56

$71.89
$5,751.20
$12,508.86
$150,106.32

Page 2



Step-01

93-72184

Hourly $64.48

Biweekly $5,158.40

Monthly $11,219.52

Annual $134,634.24
94-72066

Hourly $57.85

Biweekly $4,628.00

Monthly $10,065.90

Annual $120,790.80

#3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k sk >k 3k 3k 3k %k >k %k %k %k 5k 5k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k >k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3% 3k 3k %k %k %k >k 5%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3%k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k 3k >k %k %k %k 3%k 3% 3k %k %k %k %k %k >k 5%k 5k %k %k k k k*k*k

Pl Eltl Engg Drftg Tchn

7531

94-75034
Hourly $57.85
Biweekly $4,628.00
Monthly $10,065.90
Annual $120,790.80

94-75035 1
Hourly $64.48
Biweekly $5,158.40
Monthly $11,219.52
Annual $134,634.24

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
Effective Date: 10/1/2025

Increase Amount: 2.8%

T - Supervisory Technical and Business Administration Unit

Step-02

$68.08
$5,446.40
$11,845.92
$142,151.04

$61.08
$4,886.40
$10,627.92
$127,535.04

$61.08
$4,886.40
$10,627.92
$127,535.04

$68.08
$5,446.40
$11,845.92
$142,151.04

Step-03

$71.88
$5,750.40
$12,507.12
$150,085.44

$64.49
$5,159.20
$11,221.26
$134,655.12

$64.49
$5,159.20
$11,221.26
$134,655.12

$71.88
$5,750.40
$12,507.12
$150,085.44

Step-04

$75.89
$6,071.20
$13,204.86
$158,458.32

$68.09
$5,447.20
$11,847.66
$142,171.92

$68.09
$5,447.20
$11,847.66
$142,171.92

$75.89
$6,071.20
$13,204.86
$158,458.32

Step-05

$80.12
$6,409.60
$13,940.88
$167,290.56

$71.89
$5,751.20
$12,508.86
$150,106.32

$71.89
$5,751.20
$12,508.86
$150,106.32

$80.12
$6,409.60
$13,940.88
$167,290.56



+3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 5k 3k 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 5%k 3k 3k %k >k %k %k 3%k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5% 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3% 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5%k 3 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3%k %k %k %k k %k

Pl Mchl Engg Drftg Tchn

7550

#3k 3k 3k sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk 3k 3k 3k 5k 3k 3k sk 3k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk >k 5k 5k 3k 3k sk sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk %k 5k 3k 5k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k >k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k 3k %k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k 3%k 5%k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 3%k 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k %k 3k %k %k %k >k >k 5k %k %k k k kkk

Senior Hydrographer

7264

94-75037 1

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

93-72111

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

93-72112

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Step-01

$64.48
$5,158.40
$11,219.52
$134,634.24

$57.85
$4,628.00
$10,065.90
$120,790.80

$52.47
$4,197.60
$9,129.78
$109,557.36

Effective Date: 10/1/2025

Step-02

$68.08
$5,446.40
$11,845.92
$142,151.04

$61.08
$4,886.40
$10,627.92
$127,535.04

$55.40
$4,432.00
$9,639.60
$115,675.20

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
Increase Amount: 2.8%
T - Supervisory Technical and Business Administration Unit

Step-03

$71.88
$5,750.40
$12,507.12
$150,085.44

$64.49
$5,159.20
$11,221.26
$134,655.12

$58.49
$4,679.20
$10,177.26
$122,127.12

Step-04

$75.89
$6,071.20
$13,204.86
$158,458.32

$68.09
$5,447.20
$11,847.66
$142,171.92

$61.75
$4,940.00
$10,744.50
$128,934.00

Step-05

$80.12
$6,409.60
$13,940.88
$167,290.56

$71.89
$5,751.20
$12,508.86
$150,106.32

$65.19
$5,215.20
$11,343.06
$136,116.72

Page 4



i3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk sk sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk sk sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk 3k sk sk skook skosk sk ok kosk ksk ksk kk
Senior Photographer

1795

13k sk 3k 3k %k sk sk sk sk 3k 5k sk sk sk sk 3k 5k sk sk sk 3k 3k sk sk sk sk 3k 5k sk sk sk sk 3k 3k sk sk sk sk 3k 5k sk sk sk sk 3k sk sk sk sk 3k 3k sk sk sk sk 5k 5k sk sk sk 3k 3k sk sk sk sk sk 5k sk sk sk sk 5k 3k sk sk sk sk 5k 5k sk sk sk sk 5k 5k sk sk sk 3k 3k sk sk sk sk 3k 5k sk sk sk sk 3k 5k sk sk sk sk 5k 3k sk sk sk 5k 5k 5k sk sk sk 5k %k sk sk sk sk 5k 5k sk sk %k ok ok %k sk sk ki k ok
Senior Real Estate Officer

1961

91-17134

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

93-19001

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

94-19130

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Step-01

$46.14
$3,691.20
$8,028.36
$96,340.32

$64.48
$5,158.40
$11,219.52
$134,634.24

$64.48
$5,158.40
$11,219.52
$134,634.24

Effective Date: 10/1/2025

Step-02

$48.71
$3,896.80
$8,475.54
$101,706.48

$68.08
$5,446.40
$11,845.92
$142,151.04

$68.08
$5,446.40
$11,845.92
$142,151.04

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
Increase Amount: 2.8%
T - Supervisory Technical and Business Administration Unit

Step-03

$51.43
$4,114.40
$8,948.82
$107,385.84

$71.88
$5,750.40
$12,507.12
$150,085.44

$71.88
$5,750.40
$12,507.12
$150,085.44

Step-04

$54.30
$4,344.00
$9,448.20
$113,378.40

$75.89
$6,071.20
$13,204.86
$158,458.32

$75.89
$6,071.20
$13,204.86
$158,458.32

Step-05

$57.33
$4,586.40
$9,975.42
$119,705.04

$80.12
$6,409.60
$13,940.88
$167,290.56

$80.12
$6,409.60
$13,940.88
$167,290.56

Page 5



+3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 5k 3k 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 5%k 3k 3k %k >k %k %k 3%k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5% 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3% 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5%k 3 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3%k %k %k %k k %k

Senior Systems Analyst
1597

91-15024

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

94-15023

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

#3k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk >k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk 3k sk 3k 3k 3k 5k 3k 3k sk sk >k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk %k %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk >k 5k 3k 3k 3k sk %k %k >k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k k %k 3k 3k 5k 5k 3k 3k >k %k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k 3%k 3%k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k >k 3%k 5k 3k %k >k %k %k %k 3%k 3% 3k %k %k %k %k %k >k >k 5k %k %k k kkkk

Sr Utility Services Specialist
3753

95-37531

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Step-01

$61.13
$4,890.40
$10,636.62
$127,639.44

$75.92
$6,073.60
$13,210.08
$158,520.96

$69.81
$5,584.80
$12,146.94
$145,763.28

Effective Date: 10/1/2025

Step-02

$64.54
$5,163.20
$11,229.96
$134,759.52

$80.15
$6,412.00
$13,946.10
$167,353.20

$73.70
$5,896.00
$12,823.80
$153,885.60

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
Increase Amount: 2.8%
T - Supervisory Technical and Business Administration Unit

Step-03

$68.14
$5,451.20
$11,856.36
$142,276.32

$84.62
$6,769.60
$14,723.88
$176,686.56

$77.81
$6,224.80
$13,538.94
$162,467.28

Step-04

$71.94
$5,755.20
$12,517.56
$150,210.72

$89.34
$7,147.20
$15,545.16
$186,541.92

$82.15
$6,572.00
$14,294.10
$171,529.20

Step-05

$75.95
$6,076.00
$13,215.30
$158,583.60

$94.32
$7,545.60
$16,411.68
$196,940.16

$86.73
$6,938.40
$15,091.02
$181,092.24

Page 6



+3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 5k 3k 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 5%k 3k 3k %k >k %k %k 3%k 3%k 3k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5% 5k 3k 3k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3% 3k 3k %k %k %k %k >k 5%k 3 3k 3k %k %k %k %k %k 3%k 3%k %k %k %k k %k

Supvg Wtr Srvc Reptv

1697

93-16100

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

93-16107

Hourly
Biweekly
Monthly
Annual

Step-01

$64.48
$5,158.40
$11,219.52
$134,634.24

$52.04
$4,163.20
$9,054.96
$108,659.52

Effective Date: 10/1/2025

Step-02

$68.08
$5,446.40
$11,845.92
$142,151.04

$54.94
$4,395.20
$9,559.56
$114,714.72

COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT
Increase Amount: 2.8%
T - Supervisory Technical and Business Administration Unit

Step-03

$71.88
$5,750.40
$12,507.12
$150,085.44

$58.00
$4,640.00
$10,092.00
$121,104.00

Step-04

$75.89
$6,071.20
$13,204.86
$158,458.32

$61.23
$4,898.40
$10,654.02
$127,848.24

Step-05

$80.12
$6,409.60
$13,940.88
$167,290.56

$64.64
$5,171.20
$11,247.36
$134,968.32

Page 7





