T - Supervisory Technical and Business Administration Unit

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

	<u>Step-01</u>	<u>Step-02</u>	<u>Step-03</u>	<u>Step-04</u>	<u>Step-05</u>	
*********	******	******	*****	*******	*******	*********
Graphics Supervisor						
7935						
91-79004						
Hourly	\$61.43	\$64.86	\$68.48	\$72.30	\$76.33	
Biweekly	\$4,914.40	\$5,188.80	\$5,478.40	\$5,784.00	\$6,106.40	
Monthly	\$10,688.82	\$11,285.64	\$11,915.52	\$12,580.20	\$13,281.42	
Annual	\$128,265.84	\$135,427.68	\$142,986.24	\$150,962.40	\$159,377.04	
**********	******	******	******	******	******	**********
Info Sys Oprns Mgr						
1411						
91-14143						
Hourly	\$66.12	\$69.81	\$73.70	\$77.81	\$82.15	
Biweekly	\$5,289.60	\$5,584.80	\$5,896.00	\$6,224.80	\$6,572.00	
Monthly	\$11,504.88	\$12,146.94	\$12,823.80	\$13,538.94	\$14,294.10	
Annual	\$138,058.56	\$145,763.28	\$153,885.60	\$162,467.28	\$171,529.20	
94-14041						
Hourly	\$59.58	\$62.90	\$66.41	\$70.11	\$74.02	
Biweekly	\$4,766.40	\$5,032.00	\$5,312.80	\$5,608.80	\$5,921.60	
Monthly	\$10,366.92	\$10,944.60	\$11,555.34	\$12,199.14	\$12,879.48	
Annual	\$124,403.04	\$131,335.20	\$138,664.08	\$146,389.68	\$154,553.76	
94-14142						
Hourly	\$72.63	\$76.68	\$80.96	\$85.47	\$90.24	
Biweekly	\$5,810.40	\$6,134.40	\$6,476.80	\$6,837.60	\$7,219.20	
Monthly	75,010.70	70,134.40				
	\$12,637.62	\$13,342.32	\$14,087.04	\$14,871.78	\$15,701.76	

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

	Step-01	Step-02	Step-03	Step-04	<u>Step-05</u>	
**************************************	******	*****	******	******	*******	*************
PI CvI Engg Drftg Tchn						
7219						
72-72035 <u>1</u>						
Hourly	\$64.48	\$68.08	\$71.88	\$75.89	\$80.12	
Biweekly	\$5,158.40	\$5,446.40	\$5,750.40	\$6,071.20	\$6,409.60	
Monthly	\$11,219.52	\$11,845.92	\$12,507.12	\$13,204.86	\$13,940.88	
Annual	\$134,634.24	\$142,151.04	\$150,085.44	\$158,458.32	\$167,290.56	
72-72036 <u>1</u>						
Hourly	\$64.48	\$68.08	\$71.88	\$75.89	\$80.12	
Biweekly	\$5,158.40	\$5,446.40	\$5,750.40	\$6,071.20	\$6,409.60	
Monthly	\$11,219.52	\$11,845.92	\$12,507.12	\$13,204.86	\$13,940.88	
Annual	\$134,634.24	\$142,151.04	\$150,085.44	\$158,458.32	\$167,290.56	
72-72065 <u>1</u>						
Hourly	\$64.48	\$68.08	\$71.88	\$75.89	\$80.12	
Biweekly	\$5,158.40	\$5,446.40	\$5,750.40	\$6,071.20	\$6,409.60	
Monthly	\$11,219.52	\$11,845.92	\$12,507.12	\$13,204.86	\$13,940.88	
Annual	\$134,634.24	\$142,151.04	\$150,085.44	\$158,458.32	\$167,290.56	
93-72015						
Hourly	\$57.85	\$61.08	\$64.49	\$68.09	\$71.89	
Biweekly	\$4,628.00	\$4,886.40	\$5,159.20	\$5,447.20	\$5,751.20	
Monthly	\$10,065.90	\$10,627.92	\$11,221.26	\$11,847.66	\$12,508.86	
Annual	\$120,790.80	\$127,535.04	\$134,655.12	\$142,171.92	\$150,106.32	

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

T - Supervisory Technical and Business Administration Unit

	<u>Step-01</u>	<u>Step-02</u>	Step-03	Step-04	<u>Step-05</u>	
93-72184						
Hourly	\$64.48	\$68.08	\$71.88	\$75.89	\$80.12	
Biweekly	\$5,158.40	\$5,446.40	\$5,750.40	\$6,071.20	\$6,409.60	
Monthly	\$11,219.52	\$11,845.92	\$12,507.12	\$13,204.86	\$13,940.88	
Annual	\$134,634.24	\$142,151.04	\$150,085.44	\$158,458.32	\$167,290.56	
94-72066						
Hourly	\$57.85	\$61.08	\$64.49	\$68.09	\$71.89	
Biweekly	\$4,628.00	\$4,886.40	\$5,159.20	\$5,447.20	\$5,751.20	
Monthly	\$10,065.90	\$10,627.92	\$11,221.26	\$11,847.66	\$12,508.86	
Annual	\$120,790.80	\$127,535.04	\$134,655.12	\$142,171.92	\$150,106.32	
PI Eltl Engg Drftg Tchn 7531 94-75034						
94-75054						
Hourly	\$57.85	\$61.08	\$64.49	\$68.09	\$71.89	
Biweekly	\$4,628.00	\$4,886.40	\$5,159.20	\$5,447.20	\$5,751.20	
Monthly	\$10,065.90	\$10,627.92	\$11,221.26	\$11,847.66	\$12,508.86	
Annual	\$120,790.80	\$127,535.04	\$134,655.12	\$142,171.92	\$150,106.32	
94-75035 <u>1</u>						
Hourly	\$64.48	\$68.08	\$71.88	\$75.89	\$80.12	
Biweekly	\$5,158.40	\$5,446.40	\$5,750.40	\$6,071.20	\$6,409.60	
Monthly	\$11,219.52	\$11,845.92	\$12,507.12	\$13,204.86	\$13,940.88	
		4		4	4	

\$150,085.44

\$158,458.32

\$167,290.56

Annual

\$134,634.24

\$142,151.04

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

	<u>Step-01</u>	Step-02	Step-03	Step-04	<u>Step-05</u>		
**************************************	******	******	*******	*******	********	********	***
94-75037 <u>1</u>							
Hourly	\$64.48	\$68.08	\$71.88	\$75.89	\$80.12		
Biweekly	\$5,158.40	\$5,446.40	\$5,750.40	\$6,071.20	\$6,409.60		
Monthly	\$11,219.52	\$11,845.92	\$12,507.12	\$13,204.86	\$13,940.88		
Annual	\$134,634.24	\$142,151.04	\$150,085.44	\$158,458.32	\$167,290.56		
7264 93-72111							
Hourly	\$57.85	\$61.08	\$64.49	\$68.09	\$71.89		
Biweekly	\$4,628.00	\$4,886.40	\$5,159.20	\$5,447.20	\$5,751.20		
Monthly	\$10,065.90	\$10,627.92	\$11,221.26	\$11,847.66	\$12,508.86		
Annual	\$120,790.80	\$127,535.04	\$134,655.12	\$142,171.92	\$150,106.32		
93-72112							
Hourly	\$52.47	\$55.40	\$58.49	\$61.75	\$65.19		
Biweekly	\$4,197.60	\$4,432.00	\$4,679.20	\$4,940.00	\$5,215.20		
Monthly	\$9,129.78	\$9,639.60	\$10,177.26	\$10,744.50	\$11,343.06		
Annual	\$109,557.36	\$115,675.20	\$122,127.12	\$128,934.00	\$136,116.72		

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

Senior Photographer 1795 91-17134 Hourly \$46.14 \$48.71 \$51.43 \$54.30 \$57.33 Biweekly \$3,691.20 \$3,896.80 \$4,114.40 \$4,344.00 \$4,586.40 Monthly \$8,028.36 \$8,475.54 \$8,948.82 \$9,448.20 \$9,975.42 Annual \$96,340.32 \$101,706.48 \$107,385.84 \$113,378.40 \$119,705.04 ***********************************
Hourly \$46.14 \$48.71 \$51.43 \$54.30 \$57.33 Biweekly \$3,691.20 \$3,896.80 \$4,114.40 \$4,344.00 \$4,586.40 Monthly \$8,028.36 \$8,475.54 \$8,948.82 \$9,448.20 \$9,975.42 Annual \$96,340.32 \$101,706.48 \$107,385.84 \$113,378.40 \$119,705.04 \$56.40 \$93-19001 Hourly \$64.48 \$68.08 \$71.88 \$75.89 \$80.12 Biweekly \$5,158.40 \$5,446.40 \$5,750.40 \$6,071.20 \$6,409.60 Monthly \$11,219.52 \$11,845.92 \$12,507.12 \$13,204.86 \$13,940.88
Biweekly \$3,691.20 \$3,896.80 \$4,114.40 \$4,344.00 \$4,586.40 Monthly \$8,028.36 \$8,475.54 \$8,948.82 \$9,448.20 \$9,975.42 Annual \$96,340.32 \$101,706.48 \$107,385.84 \$113,378.40 \$119,705.04 \$2,586.40 \$9.50.04 \$1.00.00
Monthly \$8,028.36 \$8,475.54 \$8,948.82 \$9,448.20 \$9,975.42 Annual \$96,340.32 \$101,706.48 \$107,385.84 \$113,378.40 \$119,705.04 Senior Real Estate Officer 1961 93-19001 Hourly \$64.48 \$68.08 \$71.88 \$75.89 \$80.12 Biweekly \$5,158.40 \$5,446.40 \$5,750.40 \$6,071.20 \$6,409.60 Monthly \$11,219.52 \$11,845.92 \$12,507.12 \$13,204.86 \$13,940.88
Annual \$96,340.32 \$101,706.48 \$107,385.84 \$113,378.40 \$119,705.04 ***********************************

93-19001 Hourly \$64.48 \$68.08 \$71.88 \$75.89 \$80.12 Biweekly \$5,158.40 \$5,446.40 \$5,750.40 \$6,071.20 \$6,409.60 Monthly \$11,219.52 \$11,845.92 \$12,507.12 \$13,204.86 \$13,940.88
Hourly \$64.48 \$68.08 \$71.88 \$75.89 \$80.12 Biweekly \$5,158.40 \$5,446.40 \$5,750.40 \$6,071.20 \$6,409.60 Monthly \$11,219.52 \$11,845.92 \$12,507.12 \$13,204.86 \$13,940.88
Biweekly \$5,158.40 \$5,446.40 \$5,750.40 \$6,071.20 \$6,409.60 Monthly \$11,219.52 \$11,845.92 \$12,507.12 \$13,204.86 \$13,940.88
Monthly \$11,219.52 \$11,845.92 \$12,507.12 \$13,204.86 \$13,940.88
Annual \$134,634.24 \$142,151.04 \$150,085.44 \$158,458.32 \$167,290.56
94-19130
Hourly \$64.48 \$68.08 \$71.88 \$75.89 \$80.12
Biweekly \$5,158.40 \$5,446.40 \$5,750.40 \$6,071.20 \$6,409.60
Monthly \$11,219.52 \$11,845.92 \$12,507.12 \$13,204.86 \$13,940.88
Annual \$134,634.24 \$142,151.04 \$150,085.44 \$158,458.32 \$167,290.56

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

		<u>Step-01</u>	<u>Step-02</u>	Step-03	<u>Step-04</u>	<u>Step-05</u>	
******** Senior Syst 1597	************** tems Analyst	******	******	*******	********	*********	*************
91-15	5024						
	Hourly	\$61.13	\$64.54	\$68.14	\$71.94	\$75.95	
	Biweekly	\$4,890.40	\$5,163.20	\$5,451.20	\$5,755.20	\$6,076.00	
	Monthly	\$10,636.62	\$11,229.96	\$11,856.36	\$12,517.56	\$13,215.30	
	Annual	\$127,639.44	\$134,759.52	\$142,276.32	\$150,210.72	\$158,583.60	
94-15	5023						
	Hourly	\$75.92	\$80.15	\$84.62	\$89.34	\$94.32	
	Biweekly	\$6,073.60	\$6,412.00	\$6,769.60	\$7,147.20	\$7,545.60	
	Monthly	\$13,210.08	\$13,946.10	\$14,723.88	\$15,545.16	\$16,411.68	
	Annual	\$158,520.96	\$167,353.20	\$176,686.56	\$186,541.92	\$196,940.16	
******** Sr Utility Se 3753	*************** ervices Specialist	******	******	*******	********	******	************
95-37	7531						
	Hourly Biweekly Monthly Annual	\$69.81 \$5,584.80 \$12,146.94 \$145,763.28	\$73.70 \$5,896.00 \$12,823.80 \$153,885.60	\$77.81 \$6,224.80 \$13,538.94 \$162,467.28	\$82.15 \$6,572.00 \$14,294.10 \$171,529.20	\$86.73 \$6,938.40 \$15,091.02 \$181,092.24	

Effective Date: 10/1/2025 Increase Amount: 2.8%

	<u>Step-01</u>	<u>Step-02</u>	Step-03	Step-04	<u>Step-05</u>	
**************************************	******	******	******	*******	******	*************
93-16100						
Hourly	\$64.48	\$68.08	\$71.88	\$75.89	\$80.12	
Biweekly	\$5,158.40	\$5,446.40	\$5,750.40	\$6,071.20	\$6,409.60	
Monthly	\$11,219.52	\$11,845.92	\$12,507.12	\$13,204.86	\$13,940.88	
Annual	\$134,634.24	\$142,151.04	\$150,085.44	\$158,458.32	\$167,290.56	
93-16107						
Hourly	\$52.04	\$54.94	\$58.00	\$61.23	\$64.64	
Biweekly	\$4,163.20	\$4,395.20	\$4,640.00	\$4,898.40	\$5,171.20	
Monthly	\$9,054.96	\$9,559.56	\$10,092.00	\$10,654.02	\$11,247.36	
Annual	\$108,659.52	\$114,714.72	\$121,104.00	\$127,848.24	\$134,968.32	